RE

EET

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1036359	d document(s) or the new address(es) below:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Ivalie and address of receiving party(ies):
Mika STAHLBERG Antti TIKKANEN Jorn SIERWALD Timo HARMONEN Mika ELORANTA	Name: F-Secure Corporation Sth Floor Sth Floor
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: PL24, Tammasaarenkatu 7
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1 124, Tammasaarchkatu 7
	City: Helsinki State: ZIP Code: FI-00181 Country: Finland
Execution Date(s): 10/31/2011, 10/31/2011, 10/19/2011, 10/31/2011, 10/31/2011, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s): 13/259,544	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Name: Jerry Stanton, Esq. Address: Harrington & Smith,	☐ Enclosed
Attorneys At Law, LLC	
4 Research Drive, Suite 202	☐ Charge deposit account
City: Shelton	☐ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account
State: CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924
9. Signature:	
If this is a new cover sheet to correct an error in a recorded of true and correct and ap y co py submitted	document, the information provided on this new cover sheet is
Jerry Stanton	11/07/2011 DTIMBERL 00000055 501924 13259544 bignatule 01 FC:6021 40.00 Dn Date
Total number of page	es including cover sheet(s), attachments, and documents: 8 .
	Page L of 8

REEL: 027300 FRAME: 0228

Docket No.: 060B.0048.U1(US)

For U.S. and/or Troreign Rights
For U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration,

(1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

STAHLBERG

Mika

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Espoo, Finland

Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

Ersintie 7A1, Espoo, 02750 Finland

(2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

TIKKANEN

Antti

CITIZENSHIP

RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY Espoo, Finland

Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Korpimaa 3N, Espoo 02300 Finland

(3) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

SIERWALD

Jorn

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Kiel, Germany

Germany

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Diesterwegstrasse 3, Kiel 24113 Germany

1

PATENT REEL: 027300 FRAME: 0229

	•		· ·
(4) ASSIGNOR (inv	ventor):		
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST NAME HARMONEN	FIRST NAME Timo	MIDDLE NAME
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:	CITY & STATE Of Nummela, Finland	COUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP Finland
POST OFFICE ADD	RESS: Plakkisepant	ie 15, Nummela 0310	0 Finland
(5) ASSIGNOR (inv	ventor):		
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST NAME ELORANTA	FIRST NAME Mika	MIDDLE NAME
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:	01000011101		CITIZENSHIP Finland
POST OFFICE ADD	RESS: PL24 Tamma	asaarenkatu 7, Helskir	ii 00181Finland
hereby sell(s), assign	(s) and transfer(s) to		
ASSIGNEE:			
	F-Secure Corpora PL24, Tammasaa FI-00181 Helsinki	renkatu 7	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, to any subject matter and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
Providing Information to a Security Application			
which is found in:			
the patent	application executed	on the same date here	with,
U.S. paten	t application number	filed,	
PCT Inter	national Application pril 8, 2010	Number <u>PCT/EP201</u>	0/054648

2

PATENT REEL: 027300 FRAME: 0230

including the right to claim priority	eign country,
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereo examination thereof;	said invention, the above application, or any of, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-
and any prior U.S. provisional patent application(s)	(if any) including the following:
Application No.:	Filing Date:
has been or will be made or entered into which wou	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance ld conflict with this assignment. SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided
promptly with all pertinent facts and documents reliand legal equivalents as may be known and accessit same in any interference, litigation or proceeding redeliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and en Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which in purposes thereof.	ating to said invention and said Letters Patent ble to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the elated thereto and will promptly execute and any and all papers, instruments or affidavits force said application, said invention and said
(1) Assignor Name: Mika STAHLBERG	
By: Construction Signature	31.10.2011 Date
Witnessed:	
(1)	Data

(2) Assignor Name: Antti TİKKANEN By:	31.10.2011
Signature	Date
Witnessed:	
(2)	
Witness Name:	Date

(3) Assignor Name: Jorn SIERWALD	·
By: South	(9.10.2011
Signature	Date 19th of October
Witnessed:	
(3)	
Witness Name:	Date

(4) Assignor Name: Timo HARMONEN		
By: Signature	2011/10/51 Date	
Witnessed:		
(4)		X
Witness Name:	Date	

(5) Assignor Name: ELORANTA	Mika
By: Mil (1)	31.10 2011
Signature 6	Date
Witnessed:	
(5)	
Witness Name:	Date